

S No.471/16/13

21.01.2016

Pr : None.

Both the applications filed by the defendant U/s 151 CPC for waiving of cost and U/o 18 rule 17 CPC, have been disposed off, vide separate orders.

Reply to application U/o 47 rule 1 r/w/s 114 and 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Put up for its arguments on 10.03.2016.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 21.01.16