

S No.471/16/13  
19.07.2017

Pr : None.

Vide my separate order, the application U/o 6 rule 17  
CPC filed by the defendant is dismissed.

Put up for PE / cross examination of PW1 on  
11.12.2017.

( Rakesh Kumar-III )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 19.07.17