

CS No. 471/16
03.02.2018

Present : Sh. S.D. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Tahir Hussain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 is unwell. Medical certificate of PW-1 be positively filed on or before next date of hearing. Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to conclude the cross examination on the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for complete cross examination of PW-1 on 05.03.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/03.02.2018