

05.03.2018

Present: Sh. S.D. Ansari, Ld. Counsel alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel alongwith defendant.

PW-1 is partly cross examined. Her further cross examination is deferred as it has been pointed out that an application under Order 8 Rule 10 for striking off the defence is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has submitted that he has not been supplied with a copy of the said application. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he had sent the copy to the defendant through speed post. However, he has again supplied a copy of the application today.

Re-list the matter for reply/arguments on application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC on 19.05.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/05.03.2018