

CS No. 471/16  
28.07.2018

Present : Sh. S.D. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Tahir Hussain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.  
PW-3 is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel could not be contacted. Adjournment opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

An application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC for striking of the defence is pending adjudication. Reply to the instant application has not been filed till date. Last and final opportunity is granted.

Re-list the matter for reply / arguments on application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC as well as for cross of PW-3 on 29.09.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ-04(East District) KKD  
Delhi/28.07.2018