

CS No. 471/16  
22.12.2018

Present : Sh. S.D. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along  
with PW-3.

Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Time sought on behalf of defendant to file reply to  
the application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC. Adjournment  
opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.  
1,000 to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Reply be filed within 20 days from today with  
advance copy to the opposite side at least 7 days prior to the  
next date of hearing. In case advance copy is not supplied a  
further cost of Rs. 1,000/- will be imposed upon the defendant.  
Last and final opportunity is granted to file the reply.

Re-list the matter for reply / arguments on  
application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC on 02.02.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ-04(East District) KKD  
Delhi/22.12.2018