

CS. No. 471/2016

20.04.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel.

Part arguments on behalf of defendant heard.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff is stated to be busy in Tis Hazari Courts and will attend the court proceedings after 12:00 pm.

Ld Counsel for defendant has submitted that he has some personal work and he would not be able to wait till 12:00 pm.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for further arguments on application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC/further proceedings on 25/05/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/20.04.2019