

CS. No. 471/2016

25.05.2019

Present: Sh. S. D. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with son of plaintiff.

Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Part arguments on application u/o 8 Rule 10 CPC for striking off the defence of defendant heard.

Certain clarifications have been sought from the defendant regarding the payment made towards electricity charges in compliance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 07/03/2018.

Re-list the matter for further arguments/order on 20/07/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ(East District) KKD  
Delhi/25.05.2019