

CS No. 471/16
Suchin Rana Vs. Sudha Singh

23.11.2021

Present : Sh. S.D. Ansari, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has appeared on the service of Court notice, but even today he seeks adjournment stating that he has to rush to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

A cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with DLSA, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Be put up on **03.02.2022** for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.11.2021