

CS 471/16
SUCHIN RANA
Vs.
SUDHA SINGH

05.07.2023

Present : Father of plaintiff in person.

PW3- Dipin Rana is present.

Mr. Tahik Hussain, Proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE today.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant to cross-examine the witness.

Since counsel for the plaintiff is not available as well, at request, put up for PE on **06.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2023