

CS 471/16
SUCHIN RANA Vs. SUDHA SINGH

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Tanveer Zaki, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
along-with PW3 Sh. Dipin Rana.
Sh. Tahir Hussain, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW3. Despite opportunities, PW3 not cross-examined. Even on the last date of hearing, adjournment was sought on behalf of defendant on the ground of non-availability of main counsel. Today again, adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground of non-availability of main counsel, however, no reason assigned for non-availability of main counsel.

In these circumstances, right of defendant to cross-examine PW3 stands closed as nil, opportunity given. Accordingly, PW3 stands discharged.

At this stage, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witness. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for defendant's evidence on **05.02.2024**. Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to the NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.11.2023