

**CS 471/16**  
**SUCHIN RANA**  
**Vs.**  
**SUDHA SINGH**

23.04.2024

Present : Mr. Tanveer Zaidi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.

Mr. Tahir Hussain (D/4888/2015), Proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant for want of the witness.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to lead DE subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD on or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of affidavit of evidence supplied.

At request, put up for DE on **29.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.04.2024