

CS 471/16

Sachin Rana Vs. Sudha Singh

29.07.2024

**Present:** Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mosin Khan, Rajesh Shukla, Govind, Samar Jahan, Geeta Arora and Ishant Jahan, Ld. counsels for defendant.

Today matter is listed for DE.

Evidence by way of affidavit qua DW1 filed. Copy be supplied during the course of the day.

No DW present.

It is stated that one other connected matter is pending in Mediation Cell for 03.08.2024.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there are chances of settlement and the matter may be referred to mediation cell. Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to mediation cell, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **03.08.2024 at 12 PM**. In case settlement is not arrived, put up for further proceedings/DE on **05.08.2024**.

**(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)**

**District Judge-01**

**East/KKD Court/Delhi/29.07.2024**