

CS 471/16

Suchin Rana Vs. Sudha Singh

05.08.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Mr. Imran, Madhuvan Gupta, Naram dev, Nau Shad Ali, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Today matter is listed for DE.

It is stated that matter is pending before mediation cell for 09.08.2024.

Matter be adjourned for **07.10.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/05.08.2024