

18 CS 148/2015 471/16

SUCHIN RANA Vs. SUDHA SINGH

07.10.2024

Present: Father of plaintiff in person.

Mr. Imran Khan, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

DW1 Ms. Sudha Singh tendered her part evidence.
Her further examination is deferred at request of Ld. counsel for
defendant as defendant wants to place on record certain
documents.

Request considered and allowed.

At request, put up for DE on 02.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/07.10.2024