

CS 471/16
SUCHIN RANA
Vs.
SUDHA SINGH

02.12.2024

Present : Mr. I. Ahmed, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

(Joined through VC)

Plaintiff along-with her father- Mr. S.S. Rana in person.

Mr. Sakib Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for DE. However, DW1 is not present today.

An application U/O VIII Rule 1-A r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant for filing the copies of certain documents on record. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Let reply to the aforesaid application be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application/ DE on 22.03.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.12.2024